
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6327
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2010
ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR MEDIA
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the government proposes to set up an advisory committee comprising peoples representatives for the media sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the objectives of such committee;

(c) the composition of the proposed committee/council;

(d) the extent to which the said committee/council would be successful in monitoring the performance of the media; and

(e) the time by which such committee/councils is likely to be constituted and made functional?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a) : No Sir.

(b) to (e) : Does not arise.
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